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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4493
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2009

PERFORMANCE OF STEEL PLANTS
Swamygowda Shri N Cheluvaraya Swamy

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the profitlloss of the Integrated Steel Plants and Mini Steel Plants both in public and private sectors during the Tenth Five Year
Plan;

(b) the net profit alongwith the total amount given to the Union Government in the form of dividend and various taxes during the said
period, company-wise;and

(c) the year-wise performance of steel plants during the Tenth Five Year Plan?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STEEL (SHRIA. SAIPRATHAP)

(a)&(b): The Profit/Loss of Steel Authority of India Ltd.(SAIL) and Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Limited (RINL) during Tenth Five Year Plan
(2002-2007) is given as under:

(Rs.in crore)

Profit after 2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07
Tax

SAIL -304 2512 6817 4013 6202
RINL 521
1547 2008 1252 1363

The total amount given to the Union Government in the form of dividend and various taxes during the tenth five year plan was as under:

(Rs.in crore)

Year 2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07

SAIL 2603 3224 4917 7775 9886
RINL 644 813 1013 1608 2144

Financial figures regarding the profit /losses and payments of dividends and taxes by various private sector steel companies during
the Tenth Five Year Plan period are not maintained by this Ministry.

(c) Year-wise production performance of finished steel during Tenth Five Year Plan (2002-2007) is given as under:

(in million tonnes)

Year 2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07



Production 39.22 43.35 46.87 51.22 57.66
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